
Smart Wonders School 
Pre-Board Date-sheet Class 10 

 

Wednesday, 13h December 2023                                                                             SWS/ ACD/2023-24/84 

Dear Parents 

Greetings from Smart Wonders! 

The CBSE has released date-sheet for the Class 10 Board Examination 2023-24. The Board exams are starting from 16th February 
2024 onwards. To give sufficient time for self-study, we have decided to conduct the Pre-board Examination from 4th January 2024 to 
20th January 2024. Given below is the schedule for the Pre-Board examination.   

DATE-SHEET (2023-24) 

DAY DATE 
Class 10 

(Pre-Board)80 Marks 

Thursday 04.01.2024 Computer Application 

Friday 05.01.2024 Preparatory 

Saturday 06.01.2024 Mathematics 

Sunday 07.01.2024 Sunday 

Monday 08.01.2024 Punjabi/ French 

Tuesday 09.01.2024 Preparatory 

Wednesday 10.01.2024 Hindi 

Thursday 11.01.2024 Preparatory 

Friday 12.01.2024 English 

Saturday 13.01.2024 Preparatory 

Sunday 14.01.2024 Sunday 

Monday 15.01.2024 Science 

Tuesday 16.01.2024 Preparatory 

Wednesday 17.01.2024 Holiday 

Thursday 18.01.2024 Social Science 

Friday 19.01.2024 Preparatory 

Saturday 20.01.2024 
Skill subject – Marketing and Sales / 

Artificial Intelligence 

Instructions- 
1. The students will come to school in proper school uniform during the examinations. 
2. The timings during the examinations will be from 08.30 a.m. to 01:00 p.m. 
3. The students availing bus facility will be picked up at the usual time in the morning and dispersal will begin from 

school at 01:15 p.m. Please calculate the pick-up time and reach your ward’s bus stop accordingly.  
4. The parents can pick-up their ward from the school at 01:25 p.m. (Non Bus Users). 

Wishing the students all the best for their examinations. 

Warm Regards 

 
Poonamjit Kaur 

Principal 


